

21 CS No. 203/22

VIKAS JAIN Vs. KIRTI KAPOOR AND ANR

12.04.2022

Fresh suit received by way of random marking. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raji Pal Bhadana, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Heard and perused the record.

On filing of PF/RC-AD/speed post/courier within 7 days, issue summons of the suit and notice of application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants through all modes, returnable for **31.08.2022**.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Add District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi: 12.04.2022.