

CS203/22

VIKAS JAIN Vs. KIRTI KAPOOR AND ANR

02.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vishistika Tyagi, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh.
Pradeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Shivam, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant no.
1.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar , Ld. Counsel for the
Defendant no. 2

Matter is at the stage of ex parte PE.

Adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
for leading ex parte PE.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead ex parte PE, failing
which the present suit shall be dismissed for non prosecution.

Put up for ex parte PE on 21.08.2024.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 02.05.2024