

10 CS 203/22

VIKAS JAIN Vs. KIRTI KAPOOR AND ANR

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Kumar and Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nitin Kumar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1.
None for the defendant no.2.

PW1 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does
not want to lead any further PE.

Separate statement of plaintiff is recorded in this
regard.

In view of the same, PE stands closed.

Since the defence of both the defendants is already
struck off, therefore, there is no purpose for putting the present
matter for DE.

Accordingly, put up for ex-parte final arguments on
25.01.2025.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 04.12.2024