

10 CS 203/22

**VIKAS JAIN Vs. KIRTI KAPOOR AND ANR**

**25.01.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Rakesh Sharma and Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld.  
Counsels for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendants (already ex-parte).

Ex-parte final arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

Put up for orders on **07.02.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)  
DJ-02, SHD District  
KKD/Delhi 25.01.2025