

1 CS 203/22

VIKAS JAIN Vs. KIRTI KAPOOR AND ANR

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek Rai, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply copy
of application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC alongwith amended plaint to
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 during the course of the day.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said
application on **01.08.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 28.04.2025