

21 CS 203/22

**VIKAS JAIN Vs. KIRTI KAPOOR AND ANR.**

**01.08.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Abhishek Rai, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
no.2 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks leave to withdraw the application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC with liberty to file fresh application alongwith amended plaint.

**In view of the above, the application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh, as per law.**

Put up for further proceedings on **06.11.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)  
DJ-02, SHD District  
KKD/Delhi 01.08.2025